

# Metropolitan Transportation Commission

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-2446 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Authority Approval

File created: 3/24/2017 In control: Bay Area Headquarters Authority

On agenda: 4/26/2017 Final action:

Title: Contract - Construction Services: Metro Center Main Electrical Service Replacement, Pacific Gas and

Electric Company (PG&E) (\$310,000 plus Owner's contingency of \$90,000)

A request to enter into a contract with PG&E for replacement of the Bay Area Metro Center's main

electrical service.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 3a\_Contract\_PGE.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2017	1	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	approved	Pass

### Subject:

Contract - Construction Services: Metro Center Main Electrical Service Replacement, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) (\$310,000 plus Owner's contingency of \$90,000)

A request to enter into a contract with PG&E for replacement of the Bay Area Metro Center's main electrical service.

#### Presenter:

**Andrew Fremier** 

#### **Recommended Action:**

Authority Approval